PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Partha S. Banerjee	05/04/2001
Imtiaz A. Chaudry	05/04/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEY L.P.
Street Address:	2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13052792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087 Phone: 2125475400

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Zagar

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery
Address Line 2: 600 13th Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086016-0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Zagar

Total Attachments: 3 source=60284607#page1.tif source=60284607#page2.tif

source=60284607#page3.tif

\$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027369 FRAME: 0337

(0.98)

ASSIGNMENT

I, PARTHA S. BANERJEE, Ph.D., a citizen of India, residing at 1175 Lake Boulevard, #213, Davis, California, 95616, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DEY, L.P., a Limited Partnership formed under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Napa, California 94558, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 60/284,607 entitled:

FORMOTEROL/STEROID BRONCHODILATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters FATENT.

REEL: 027369 FRAME:

Banerjee et al. ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No. 18025-P1014

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: May 4th, 2001

PARTHA S. BANERJEE, Ph.D.

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Napa</u>)

On MAY 4, 2001 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MAJFDRNIA, personally appeared PARTHA S. BANERJEE, Ph.D., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Banerjee et al. ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No. 18025-P1014

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: May 4, 2001

Intiaz A. Chanday IMTIAZ A. CHAUDRY, Ph. D.

STATE OF <u>CACIFORNIA</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>NAPA</u>)

On May 4, ZOOI , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of CALIFORNIA, personally appeared IMTIAZ A. CHAUDRY, Ph.D., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NANCY KENDALL
Commission # 1209421
Notary Public - California
Napa County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027369 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 12/12/2011